

HB 4116-5
(LC 102)
2/13/20 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Representative SALINAS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4116**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 4, delete “therapy” and insert “assisted
2 treatment”.

3 In line 5, delete “or opiate withdrawal” and insert “use disorder”.

4 In line 7, delete “therapies” and insert “assisted treatments”.

5 In line 12, delete “therapy” and insert “assisted treatment” and delete
6 “or opiate abuse” and insert “use disorder”.

7 In line 41, delete “not require step therapy” and insert “require that ge-
8 neric drugs be substituted”.

9
